
 

 

 

  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

PAT MCCRORY  ANTHONY J. TATA 
GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 
 

                1584 Yanceyville Street, Greensboro, NC 27405                                P.O. Box 14996 Greensboro, NC 27415-4996 

                              Telephone No. (336) 487-0075                                                                 Fax No. (336) 334-3637 

 

October 27, 2014 
 

 
 
WBS Element: 45353.3.FD28 
CONTRACT No.: DG00217 
COUNTY: Orange 
DESCRIPTION:  Replace Bridge #8 over Back Creek 
   

 

SUBJECT:            Bid Tabulations – Replace Bridge #8  SR 1340 (High Rock Road) 

       

MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS: 
 
Attached on the following sheet are “Contract Quantity & Unit”, “Unit Price” and “Total Amount 
Bid” tabulations for the above project.  The low bidder, R.E. Burns & Sons, Co., Inc., was 
awarded the contract.  We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your interest in 

the Purchase Order Contracts.   

 
If you should have any questions, please advise. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
      
  D.R. Huffines 
  Division Program Manager 

 
 
 
 
DRH/bcj 
 
ec: Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.; Smith-Rowe, LLC; Dane Construction, Inc.; Fred Smith 
Company; R.E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc.; S.T. Wooten Corporation; Keystone Contracting Co., 
Inc.; Dellinger, Inc.; file 
 

https://trust.docusign.com


OCT 16, 2014 03:22 PM

TIP NO BD-5107AA 11:00 AM 1 /  7 002

ORANGE

45353.3.FD28

FED AID NO BRZ-1340(9)

REPLACE BRIDGE 8 IN ORANGE COUNTY

REPLACE BRIDGE #8 ON SR 1340 (HIGH ROCK ROAD) OVER BACK CREEK

R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC.

STATESVILLE,  NC

DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC. FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

MOORESVILLE,  NC RALEIGH,  NC

DG00217OCT 16 2014

0.104 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 40000.00 41035.00  41000.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0030000000-N SP  Lump Sum 12000.00 9795.00  10000.00BRG APP SUB REG TIER**
(15+58.50 -L-)

0003 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 28000.00 35500.00  50000.00GRADING

0004 0318000000-E 300  5 TON 30.00 150.00 45.00 225.00 38.00  190.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0005 0320000000-E 300  15 SY  3.00 45.00 2.25 33.75 3.00  45.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0006 0335200000-E 305  12 LF  46.00 552.00 30.00 360.00 45.00  540.0015" DRAINAGE PIPE

0007 0448200000-E 310  28 LF  70.00 1960.00 40.00 1120.00 40.00  1120.0015" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0008 1220000000-E 545  25 TON 23.00 575.00 30.00 750.00 35.00  875.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0009 1330000000-E 607  220 SY  12.00 2640.00 12.00 2640.00 11.00  2420.00INCIDENTAL MILLING

0010 1489000000-E 610  320 TON 64.00 20480.00 57.00 18240.00 50.00  16000.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0011 1498000000-E 610  150 TON 70.00 10500.00 62.00 9300.00 75.00  11250.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B

0012 1519000000-E 610  370 TON 76.00 28120.00 66.00 24420.00 50.00  18500.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0013 1575000000-E 620  44 TON 675.00 29700.00 722.00 31768.00 675.00  29700.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0014 1693000000-E 654  15 TON 150.00 2250.00 125.00 1875.00 100.00  1500.00ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR

0015 2286000000-N 840  2 EA  1500.00 3000.00 1375.00 2750.00 1700.00  3400.00MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0016 2367000000-N 840  2 EA  600.00 1200.00 575.00 1150.00 750.00  1500.00FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD

0017 2556000000-E 846  30 LF  44.00 1320.00 75.00 2250.00 15.00  450.00SHOULDER BERM GUTTER

0018 3030000000-E 862  50 LF  15.00 750.00 15.00 750.00 15.00  750.00STL BM GUARDRAIL

0019 3215000000-N 862  4 EA  1380.00 5520.00 1380.00 5520.00 1380.00  5520.00GR ANCHOR TYPE III

0020 3270000000-N SP   4 EA  1800.00 7200.00 1800.00 7200.00 1800.00  7200.00GR ANCHOR TYPE 350

0021 3635000000-E 876  65 TON 55.00 3575.00 45.00 2925.00 50.00  3250.00RIP RAP, CLASS II

0022 3649000000-E 876  77 TON 65.00 5005.00 35.00 2695.00 40.00  3080.00RIP RAP, CLASS B

0023 3656000000-E 876  467 SY  2.00 934.00 2.25 1050.75 1.00  467.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0024 4400000000-E 1110  474 SF  4.00 1896.00 4.35 2061.90 5.00  2370.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0025 4410000000-E 1110  94 SF  5.00 470.00 4.95 465.30 5.00  470.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)

0026 4445000000-E 1145  80 LF  17.50 1400.00 18.00 1440.00 18.00  1440.00BARRICADES (TYPE III)

0027 4810000000-E 1205  4,400 LF  0.69 3036.00 0.55 2420.00 0.22  968.00PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0028 6000000000-E 1605  735 LF  3.00 2205.00 3.00 2205.00 2.50  1837.50TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0029 6006000000-E 1610  65 TON 20.00 1300.00 32.00 2080.00 1.00  65.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0030 6009000000-E 1610  95 TON 20.00 1900.00 32.00 3040.00 10.00  950.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0031 6012000000-E 1610  75 TON 20.00 1500.00 28.00 2100.00 10.00  750.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0032 6015000000-E 1615  1 ACR 1300.00 1300.00 1100.00 1100.00 700.00  700.00TEMPORARY MULCHING

0033 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  3.00 300.00 6.50 650.00 3.00  300.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0034 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 1500.00 750.00 1000.00 500.00 400.00  200.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0035 6024000000-E 1622  200 LF  4.00 800.00 10.00 2000.00 1.00  200.00TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

0036 6029000000-E SP   200 LF  2.00 400.00 2.00 400.00 4.00  800.00SAFETY FENCE

0037 6030000000-E 1630  60 CY  3.00 180.00 10.00 600.00 1.25  75.00SILT EXCAVATION

0038 6036000000-E 1631  6,295 SY  1.50 9442.50 1.50 9442.50 0.10  629.50MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0039 6037000000-E SP   500 SY  4.00 2000.00 6.50 3250.00 5.00  2500.00COIR FIBER MAT

0040 6042000000-E 1632  235 LF  4.00 940.00 4.00 940.00 1.50  352.501/4" HARDWARE CLOTH



OCT 16, 2014 03:22 PM

TIP NO BD-5107AA 11:00 AM 2 /  7 002

ORANGE

45353.3.FD28

FED AID NO BRZ-1340(9)

REPLACE BRIDGE 8 IN ORANGE COUNTY

REPLACE BRIDGE #8 ON SR 1340 (HIGH ROCK ROAD) OVER BACK CREEK

R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC.

STATESVILLE,  NC

DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC. FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

MOORESVILLE,  NC RALEIGH,  NC

DG00217OCT 16 2014

0.104 MI

0041 6071010000-E SP   65 LF  7.00 455.00 6.50 422.50 15.00  975.00WATTLE

0042 6071020000-E SP   30 LB  7.00 210.00 8.00 240.00 10.00  300.00POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0043 6084000000-E 1660  3 ACR 1000.00 3000.00 2000.00 6000.00 450.00  1350.00SEEDING AND MULCHING

0044 6087000000-E 1660  3 ACR 10.00 30.00 100.00 300.00 100.00  300.00MOWING

0045 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  3.00 150.00 6.50 325.00 2.00  100.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0046 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 1500.00 375.00 1000.00 250.00 800.00  200.00FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0047 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  3.00 150.00 6.50 325.00 2.00  100.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0048 6108000000-E 1665 0.75 TON 1500.00 1125.00 1000.00 750.00 150.00  112.50FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0049 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 10.00 100.00 65.00 650.00 45.00  450.00SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING

0050 6117000000-N SP   13 EA  1.00 13.00 50.00 650.00 15.00  195.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0051 6123000000-E 1670 0.1 ACR 1300.00 130.00 15000.00 1500.00 10000.00  1000.00REFORESTATION

0052 8035000000-N 402 Lump Sum 17000.00 45865.00  60000.00REMV EXIST STR **********
(15+58.50 -L-)

0053 8105520000-E 411  54 LF  735.00 39690.00 850.00 45900.00 600.00  32400.003'-0" DRILLD PIER IN SOIL

0054 8105620000-E 411  36 LF  735.00 26460.00 1050.00 37800.00 600.00  21600.003'-0" DRILLD PIER NO SOIL

0055 8111200000-E 411  15 LF  140.00 2100.00 330.00 4950.00 200.00  3000.00PERM STL CASING FOR 3' PIER

0056 8114000000-N 411  1 EA  1000.00 1000.00 2000.00 2000.00 1000.00  1000.00SPT TESTING

0057 8115000000-N 411  1 EA  2450.00 2450.00 2500.00 2500.00 1250.00  1250.00CSL TESTING

0058 8121000000-N 412 Lump Sum 17000.00 20000.00  20000.00UNCL STR EXCAV STA *****
(15+58.50 -L-)

0059 8182000000-E 420 70.3 CY  685.00 48155.50 800.00 56240.00 1250.00  87875.00CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)

0060 8210000000-N 422 Lump Sum 15000.00 9850.00  20000.00BRG APPR SLAB ***********
(15+58.50 -L-)

0061 8217000000-E 425  18,956 LB  1.25 23695.00 1.00 18956.00 2.00  37912.00REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)

0062 8238000000-E 425  1,975 LB  4.70 9282.50 2.00 3950.00 3.00  5925.00SPIRAL COL REINF STL BRG

0063 8364000000-E 450  280 LF  50.00 14000.00 56.00 15680.00 40.00  11200.00HP12X53 PILES

0064 8391000000-N 450  14 EA  200.00 2800.00 215.00 3010.00 130.00  1820.00STEEL PILE POINTS

0065 8475000000-E 460 234.63 LF  137.00 32144.31 110.00 25809.30 130.00  30501.90TWO BAR METAL RAIL

0066 8517000000-E 460  250 LF  78.00 19500.00 80.00 20000.00 95.00  23750.001'-**"X*****"CONC PARAPET
(1'-2" x 3'-0")

0067 8608000000-E 876  225 TON 55.00 12375.00 45.00 10125.00 60.00  13500.00RIP RAP II (2'-0")

0068 8622000000-E 876  250 SY  2.00 500.00 2.25 562.50 3.00  750.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE

0069 8657000000-N 430 Lump Sum 5238.00 7500.00  5500.00ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS

0070 8753100000-E 430  1,375 LF  200.00 275000.00 175.00 240625.00 160.00  220000.003'-0"X 2'-9" PRESTR BOX BEAM

 

    TOTAL 804423.81 TOTAL 820782.50 TOTAL  826430.90CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 804423.81 SUB-TOTAL 820782.50 SUB-TOTAL  826430.90ROADWAY ITEMS



OCT 16, 2014 03:22 PM

TIP NO BD-5107AA 11:00 AM 3 /  7 002

ORANGE

45353.3.FD28

FED AID NO BRZ-1340(9)

REPLACE BRIDGE 8 IN ORANGE COUNTY

REPLACE BRIDGE #8 ON SR 1340 (HIGH ROCK ROAD) OVER BACK CREEK

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION

WILSON,  NC

KEYSTONE CONTRACTING CO.,
INC

SMITH-ROWE, LLC

GRIFTON,  NC MOUNT AIRY,  NC

DG00217OCT 16 2014

0.104 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 41700.00 42000.00  44500.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0030000000-N SP  Lump Sum 9500.00 7500.00  8700.00BRG APP SUB REG TIER**
(15+58.50 -L-)

0003 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 26500.00 35000.00  31850.00GRADING

0004 0318000000-E 300  5 TON 60.00 300.00 42.00 210.00 30.00  150.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0005 0320000000-E 300  15 SY  4.00 60.00 5.00 75.00 3.60  54.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0006 0335200000-E 305  12 LF  100.00 1200.00 50.00 600.00 25.00  300.0015" DRAINAGE PIPE

0007 0448200000-E 310  28 LF  100.00 2800.00 55.00 1540.00 35.00  980.0015" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0008 1220000000-E 545  25 TON 25.00 625.00 25.00 625.00 30.00  750.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0009 1330000000-E 607  220 SY  15.95 3509.00 15.00 3300.00 12.00  2640.00INCIDENTAL MILLING

0010 1489000000-E 610  320 TON 83.00 26560.00 75.00 24000.00 57.00  18240.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0011 1498000000-E 610  150 TON 82.00 12300.00 85.00 12750.00 62.00  9300.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B

0012 1519000000-E 610  370 TON 80.00 29600.00 90.00 33300.00 66.00  24420.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0013 1575000000-E 620  44 TON 535.00 23540.00 675.00 29700.00 722.00  31768.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0014 1693000000-E 654  15 TON 250.00 3750.00 200.00 3000.00 10.00  150.00ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR

0015 2286000000-N 840  2 EA  2400.00 4800.00 1500.00 3000.00 2000.00  4000.00MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0016 2367000000-N 840  2 EA  560.00 1120.00 700.00 1400.00 500.00  1000.00FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD

0017 2556000000-E 846  30 LF  65.00 1950.00 26.00 780.00 75.00  2250.00SHOULDER BERM GUTTER

0018 3030000000-E 862  50 LF  15.00 750.00 15.00 750.00 14.50  725.00STL BM GUARDRAIL

0019 3215000000-N 862  4 EA  1380.00 5520.00 1380.00 5520.00 1450.00  5800.00GR ANCHOR TYPE III

0020 3270000000-N SP   4 EA  1800.00 7200.00 1800.00 7200.00 1700.00  6800.00GR ANCHOR TYPE 350

0021 3635000000-E 876  65 TON 70.00 4550.00 33.00 2145.00 75.00  4875.00RIP RAP, CLASS II

0022 3649000000-E 876  77 TON 60.00 4620.00 31.00 2387.00 65.00  5005.00RIP RAP, CLASS B

0023 3656000000-E 876  467 SY  4.00 1868.00 2.00 934.00 2.00  934.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0024 4400000000-E 1110  474 SF  4.35 2061.90 4.40 2085.60 4.00  1896.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0025 4410000000-E 1110  94 SF  4.95 465.30 4.70 441.80 5.00  470.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)

0026 4445000000-E 1145  80 LF  18.00 1440.00 11.95 956.00 16.50  1320.00BARRICADES (TYPE III)

0027 4810000000-E 1205  4,400 LF  0.75 3300.00 0.74 3256.00 0.49  2156.00PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0028 6000000000-E 1605  735 LF  3.00 2205.00 3.00 2205.00 2.20  1617.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0029 6006000000-E 1610  65 TON 50.00 3250.00 30.00 1950.00 20.00  1300.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0030 6009000000-E 1610  95 TON 55.00 5225.00 30.00 2850.00 20.00  1900.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0031 6012000000-E 1610  75 TON 50.00 3750.00 24.00 1800.00 20.00  1500.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0032 6015000000-E 1615  1 ACR 1600.00 1600.00 500.00 500.00 750.00  750.00TEMPORARY MULCHING

0033 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  4.00 400.00 4.00 400.00 3.00  300.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0034 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 1500.00 750.00 1500.00 750.00 800.00  400.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0035 6024000000-E 1622  200 LF  5.00 1000.00 2.00 400.00 3.00  600.00TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

0036 6029000000-E SP   200 LF  2.00 400.00 2.00 400.00 2.20  440.00SAFETY FENCE

0037 6030000000-E 1630  60 CY  10.00 600.00 2.00 120.00 5.00  300.00SILT EXCAVATION

0038 6036000000-E 1631  6,295 SY  1.75 11016.25 0.30 1888.50 1.00  6295.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0039 6037000000-E SP   500 SY  7.00 3500.00 7.00 3500.00 5.00  2500.00COIR FIBER MAT

0040 6042000000-E 1632  235 LF  4.00 940.00 4.00 940.00 3.20  752.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH



OCT 16, 2014 03:22 PM

TIP NO BD-5107AA 11:00 AM 4 /  7 002

ORANGE

45353.3.FD28

FED AID NO BRZ-1340(9)

REPLACE BRIDGE 8 IN ORANGE COUNTY

REPLACE BRIDGE #8 ON SR 1340 (HIGH ROCK ROAD) OVER BACK CREEK

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION

WILSON,  NC

KEYSTONE CONTRACTING CO.,
INC

SMITH-ROWE, LLC

GRIFTON,  NC MOUNT AIRY,  NC

DG00217OCT 16 2014

0.104 MI

0041 6071010000-E SP   65 LF  12.00 780.00 6.00 390.00 19.00  1235.00WATTLE

0042 6071020000-E SP   30 LB  12.00 360.00 20.00 600.00 5.00  150.00POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0043 6084000000-E 1660  3 ACR 2490.00 7470.00 1000.00 3000.00 1000.00  3000.00SEEDING AND MULCHING

0044 6087000000-E 1660  3 ACR 150.00 450.00 150.00 450.00 100.00  300.00MOWING

0045 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  9.00 450.00 9.00 450.00 2.00  100.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0046 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 3000.00 750.00 3000.00 750.00 800.00  200.00FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0047 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  3.00 150.00 3.00 150.00 2.00  100.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0048 6108000000-E 1665 0.75 TON 1075.00 806.25 1075.00 806.25 800.00  600.00FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0049 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 35.00 350.00 35.00 350.00 45.00  450.00SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING

0050 6117000000-N SP   13 EA  50.00 650.00 50.00 650.00 1.00  13.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0051 6123000000-E 1670 0.1 ACR 8400.00 840.00 8400.00 840.00 10000.00  1000.00REFORESTATION

0052 8035000000-N 402 Lump Sum 40000.00 20000.00  47500.00REMV EXIST STR **********
(15+58.50 -L-)

0053 8105520000-E 411  54 LF  610.00 32940.00 600.00 32400.00 1174.86  63442.443'-0" DRILLD PIER IN SOIL

0054 8105620000-E 411  36 LF  610.00 21960.00 600.00 21600.00 1174.86  42294.963'-0" DRILLD PIER NO SOIL

0055 8111200000-E 411  15 LF  140.00 2100.00 140.00 2100.00 419.44  6291.60PERM STL CASING FOR 3' PIER

0056 8114000000-N 411  1 EA  1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 2250.00  2250.00SPT TESTING

0057 8115000000-N 411  1 EA  1000.00 1000.00 2450.00 2450.00 2815.00  2815.00CSL TESTING

0058 8121000000-N 412 Lump Sum 20000.00 25000.00  5000.00UNCL STR EXCAV STA *****
(15+58.50 -L-)

0059 8182000000-E 420 70.3 CY  690.00 48507.00 800.00 56240.00 704.59  49532.68CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)

0060 8210000000-N 422 Lump Sum 23200.00 26132.00  17100.00BRG APPR SLAB ***********
(15+58.50 -L-)

0061 8217000000-E 425  18,956 LB  1.00 18956.00 1.00 18956.00 1.03  19524.68REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)

0062 8238000000-E 425  1,975 LB  1.85 3653.75 1.50 2962.50 2.36  4661.00SPIRAL COL REINF STL BRG

0063 8364000000-E 450  280 LF  55.00 15400.00 80.00 22400.00 55.27  15475.60HP12X53 PILES

0064 8391000000-N 450  14 EA  100.00 1400.00 100.00 1400.00 195.00  2730.00STEEL PILE POINTS

0065 8475000000-E 460 234.63 LF  127.00 29798.01 165.00 38713.95 206.97  48561.37TWO BAR METAL RAIL

0066 8517000000-E 460  250 LF  100.00 25000.00 100.00 25000.00 87.34  21835.001'-**"X*****"CONC PARAPET
(1'-2" x 3'-0")

0067 8608000000-E 876  225 TON 75.00 16875.00 48.00 10800.00 39.21  8822.25RIP RAP II (2'-0")

0068 8622000000-E 876  250 SY  3.00 750.00 2.00 500.00 2.20  550.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE

0069 8657000000-N 430 Lump Sum 5500.00 4500.40  5675.00ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS

0070 8753100000-E 430  1,375 LF  185.00 254375.00 202.00 277750.00 210.83  289891.253'-0"X 2'-9" PRESTR BOX BEAM

 

    TOTAL 831696.46 TOTAL 840500.00 TOTAL  890787.83CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 831696.46 SUB-TOTAL 840500.00 SUB-TOTAL  890787.83ROADWAY ITEMS



OCT 16, 2014 03:22 PM

TIP NO BD-5107AA 11:00 AM 5 /  7 002

ORANGE

45353.3.FD28

FED AID NO BRZ-1340(9)

REPLACE BRIDGE 8 IN ORANGE COUNTY

REPLACE BRIDGE #8 ON SR 1340 (HIGH ROCK ROAD) OVER BACK CREEK

DELLINGER, INC.

MONROE,  NC

COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC

HARMONY,  NC  

DG00217OCT 16 2014

0.104 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 44500.00 45000.00  MOBILIZATION

0002 0030000000-N SP  Lump Sum 15000.00 12000.00  BRG APP SUB REG TIER**
(15+58.50 -L-)

0003 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 35000.00 60500.00  GRADING

0004 0318000000-E 300  5 TON 80.00 400.00 50.00 250.00  FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0005 0320000000-E 300  15 SY  10.00 150.00 4.50 67.50  FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0006 0335200000-E 305  12 LF  60.00 720.00 44.00 528.00  15" DRAINAGE PIPE

0007 0448200000-E 310  28 LF  60.00 1680.00 48.00 1344.00  15" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0008 1220000000-E 545  25 TON 30.00 750.00 40.00 1000.00  INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0009 1330000000-E 607  220 SY  22.00 4840.00 12.00 2640.00  INCIDENTAL MILLING

0010 1489000000-E 610  320 TON 64.00 20480.00 57.00 18240.00  ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0011 1498000000-E 610  150 TON 70.00 10500.00 62.00 9300.00  ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B

0012 1519000000-E 610  370 TON 76.00 28120.00 66.00 24420.00  ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0013 1575000000-E 620  44 TON 675.00 29700.00 722.00 31768.00  ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0014 1693000000-E 654  15 TON 150.00 2250.00 150.00 2250.00  ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR

0015 2286000000-N 840  2 EA  1600.00 3200.00 1250.00 2500.00  MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0016 2367000000-N 840  2 EA  600.00 1200.00 1000.00 2000.00  FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD

0017 2556000000-E 846  30 LF  60.00 1800.00 83.00 2490.00  SHOULDER BERM GUTTER

0018 3030000000-E 862  50 LF  15.00 750.00 15.00 750.00  STL BM GUARDRAIL

0019 3215000000-N 862  4 EA  1150.00 4600.00 1480.00 5920.00  GR ANCHOR TYPE III

0020 3270000000-N SP   4 EA  1925.00 7700.00 1800.00 7200.00  GR ANCHOR TYPE 350

0021 3635000000-E 876  65 TON 60.00 3900.00 50.00 3250.00  RIP RAP, CLASS II

0022 3649000000-E 876  77 TON 60.00 4620.00 45.00 3465.00  RIP RAP, CLASS B

0023 3656000000-E 876  467 SY  3.00 1401.00 2.25 1050.75  GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0024 4400000000-E 1110  474 SF  4.00 1896.00 4.90 2322.60  WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0025 4410000000-E 1110  94 SF  5.00 470.00 5.50 517.00  WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)

0026 4445000000-E 1145  80 LF  17.50 1400.00 13.25 1060.00  BARRICADES (TYPE III)

0027 4810000000-E 1205  4,400 LF  0.69 3036.00 0.74 3256.00  PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0028 6000000000-E 1605  735 LF  3.00 2205.00 3.00 2205.00  TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0029 6006000000-E 1610  65 TON 50.00 3250.00 42.00 2730.00  EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0030 6009000000-E 1610  95 TON 50.00 4750.00 45.00 4275.00  EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0031 6012000000-E 1610  75 TON 50.00 3750.00 40.00 3000.00  SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0032 6015000000-E 1615  1 ACR 1600.00 1600.00 0.01 0.01  TEMPORARY MULCHING

0033 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  4.00 400.00 0.01 1.00  SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0034 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 1500.00 750.00 400.00 200.00  FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0035 6024000000-E 1622  200 LF  12.00 2400.00 0.01 2.00  TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

0036 6029000000-E SP   200 LF  2.00 400.00 2.00 400.00  SAFETY FENCE

0037 6030000000-E 1630  60 CY  25.00 1500.00 0.01 0.60  SILT EXCAVATION

0038 6036000000-E 1631  6,295 SY  1.75 11016.25 0.01 62.95  MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0039 6037000000-E SP   500 SY  7.00 3500.00 0.01 5.00  COIR FIBER MAT

0040 6042000000-E 1632  235 LF  4.00 940.00 0.01 2.35  1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH
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0041 6071010000-E SP   65 LF  12.00 780.00 8.00 520.00  WATTLE

0042 6071020000-E SP   30 LB  30.00 900.00 0.01 0.30  POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0043 6084000000-E 1660  3 ACR 2490.00 7470.00 0.01 0.03  SEEDING AND MULCHING

0044 6087000000-E 1660  3 ACR 150.00 450.00 15.00 45.00  MOWING

0045 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  9.00 450.00 2.00 100.00  SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0046 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 3000.00 750.00 400.00 100.00  FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0047 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  3.00 150.00 2.00 100.00  SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0048 6108000000-E 1665 0.75 TON 1075.00 806.25 2000.00 1500.00  FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0049 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 35.00 350.00 18.00 180.00  SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING

0050 6117000000-N SP   13 EA  300.00 3900.00 0.01 0.13  RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0051 6123000000-E 1670 0.1 ACR 8400.00 840.00 18000.00 1800.00  REFORESTATION

0052 8035000000-N 402 Lump Sum 35000.00 48428.97  REMV EXIST STR **********
(15+58.50 -L-)

0053 8105520000-E 411  54 LF  800.00 43200.00 962.25 51961.50  3'-0" DRILLD PIER IN SOIL

0054 8105620000-E 411  36 LF  850.00 30600.00 926.25 33345.00  3'-0" DRILLD PIER NO SOIL

0055 8111200000-E 411  15 LF  190.00 2850.00 352.45 5286.75  PERM STL CASING FOR 3' PIER

0056 8114000000-N 411  1 EA  1000.00 1000.00 500.00 500.00  SPT TESTING

0057 8115000000-N 411  1 EA  2900.00 2900.00 2700.00 2700.00  CSL TESTING

0058 8121000000-N 412 Lump Sum 24000.00 26500.00  UNCL STR EXCAV STA *****
(15+58.50 -L-)

0059 8182000000-E 420 70.3 CY  900.00 63270.00 1100.00 77330.00  CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)

0060 8210000000-N 422 Lump Sum 25000.00 22500.00  BRG APPR SLAB ***********
(15+58.50 -L-)

0061 8217000000-E 425  18,956 LB  1.00 18956.00 1.10 20851.60  REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)

0062 8238000000-E 425  1,975 LB  2.00 3950.00 1.75 3456.25  SPIRAL COL REINF STL BRG

0063 8364000000-E 450  280 LF  54.00 15120.00 50.00 14000.00  HP12X53 PILES

0064 8391000000-N 450  14 EA  175.00 2450.00 125.00 1750.00  STEEL PILE POINTS

0065 8475000000-E 460 234.63 LF  155.00 36367.65 143.00 33552.09  TWO BAR METAL RAIL

0066 8517000000-E 460  250 LF  75.00 18750.00 123.00 30750.00  1'-**"X*****"CONC PARAPET
(1'-2" x 3'-0")

0067 8608000000-E 876  225 TON 50.00 11250.00 50.00 11250.00  RIP RAP II (2'-0")

0068 8622000000-E 876  250 SY  3.50 875.00 2.25 562.50  GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE

0069 8657000000-N 430 Lump Sum 6500.00 4800.00  ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS

0070 8753100000-E 430  1,375 LF  199.00 273625.00 210.00 288750.00  3'-0"X 2'-9" PRESTR BOX BEAM

 

    TOTAL 899034.15 TOTAL 940592.88  CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 899034.15 SUB-TOTAL 940592.88  ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  804423.81   R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC.
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     2  820782.50   DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

     3  826430.90   FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

     4  831696.46   S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION

     5  840500.00   KEYSTONE CONTRACTING CO., INC

     6  890787.83   SMITH-ROWE, LLC

     7  899034.15   DELLINGER, INC.

     8  940592.88   COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC




